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Notice of Intention (NOI) Submitted For Week #13 Ending Saturday, March 28th, 2026 
Central District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 9 2 21 32 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 16 4 20 
Water Disposal 
Waterflood 
Cyclic Steam 17 3 20 
Gas Storage 
Multi-Purpose 1 1 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 4 1 5 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
District Total 46 6 26 78 

Generation Date: March 30, 2026 2 of 15 



Notice of Intention (NOI) Submitted For Week #13 Ending Saturday, March 28th, 2026 
Northern District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 5 5 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 1 10 11 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 1 1 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 4 4 
Water Disposal 1 1 
Waterflood 
Cyclic Steam 2 6 8 
Gas Storage 
Multi-Purpose 2 2 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 6 6 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
District Total 2 2 34 38 
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Notice of Intention (NOI) Submitted For Week #13 Ending Saturday, March 28th, 2026 
Southern District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 4 2 6 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 
Water Disposal 
Waterflood 4 4 
Cyclic Steam 
Gas Storage 
Multi-Purpose 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
District Total 8 2 10 
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Notice of Intention (NOI) Submitted For Week #13 Ending Saturday, March 28th, 2026 
All Districts 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 5 5 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 9 3 35 2 49 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 1 1 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 16 4 4 24 
Water Disposal 1 1 
Waterflood 4 4 
Cyclic Steam 19 9 28 
Gas Storage 
Multi-Purpose 3 3 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 4 7 11 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
All District Total 48 8 68 2 126 
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Permits Issued For Week #13 Ending Saturday, March 28th, 2026 
Central District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 7 16 23 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 
Water Disposal 1 1 
Waterflood 
Cyclic Steam 22 1 5 28 
Gas Storage 
Multi-Purpose 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 1 1 2 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
District Total 30 2 22 54 

Generation Date: March 30, 2026 7 of 15 



Permits Issued For Week #13 Ending Saturday, March 28th, 2026 
Northern District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 3 3 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 1 1 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 
Water Disposal 
Waterflood 
Cyclic Steam 
Gas Storage 
Multi-Purpose 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
District Total 1 3 4 
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Permits Issued For Week #13 Ending Saturday, March 28th, 2026 
Southern District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 1 1 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 
Water Disposal 
Waterflood 
Cyclic Steam 
Gas Storage 
Multi-Purpose 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 

Stratigraphic 

District Total 1 1 
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Permits Issued For Week #13 Ending Saturday, March 28th, 2026 
All Districts 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 3 3 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 7 1 17 25 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 
Water Disposal 1 1 
Waterflood 
Cyclic Steam 22 1 5 28 
Gas Storage 
Multi-Purpose 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 1 1 2 
Unknown 

Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
All District Total 30 1 2 26 59 
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Notice of Intention (NOI) Submitted For Week #13 Ending Saturday, March 28th, 2026 
District Notice Type Operator Well Designation Well Type API # Sec. Twp. Rng. Field Supplementary 

NOI 
Central NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. G-1204 Observation 403009514 22 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Freedom Oil Company, LLC Strode 1-P Oil & Gas 0402962838 15 25S 18E Devils Den No 
Central NOI - Abandon Freedom Oil Company, LLC Strode 2 Oil & Gas 0402939694 15 25S 18E Devils Den No 
Central NOI - Abandon Freedom Oil Company, LLC Strode 4 Oil & Gas 0402939696 15 25S 18E Devils Den No 
Central NOI - Abandon Freedom Oil Company, LLC Strode 5 Oil & Gas 0402939697 15 25S 18E Devils Den No 
Central NOI - Abandon Naftex Operating Company Racetrack 6-53 Oil & Gas 0402977731 27 29S 29E Edison No 
Central NOI - Abandon Naftex Operating Company Racetrack 9-8 Oil & Gas 0402966331 27 29S 29E Edison No 
Central NOI - Abandon Petro-Lud, Inc. 45 Oil & Gas 0401905261 27 21S 15E Jacalitos No 
Central NOI - Abandon Petro-Lud, Inc. 77 Oil & Gas 0401905273 27 21S 15E Jacalitos No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC 15A 541 Oil & Gas 0403043464 15 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC 15A 81 Oil & Gas 0402905441 15 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC 15A 92 Oil & Gas 0402905451 15 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC 15A M112 Cyclic Steam 0403035952 15 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC 15A M135 Cyclic Steam 0403057425 15 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC 78-12 Oil & Gas 0403020817 12 11N 24W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC 97X-10 Oil & Gas 0403034659 18 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC A-1 Cyclic Steam 0403016098 18 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC A-11 Oil & Gas 0403017449 18 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC A-12 Oil & Gas 0403017450 18 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC A-25 Oil & Gas 0403030231 18 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC A-27 Oil & Gas 0403030232 18 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC A-6 Oil & Gas 0403016235 18 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sunray Petroleum, Inc. Red Ribbon Lease 1 2 Multi-Purpose 0402906811 27 29S 27E Fruitvale No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sunray Petroleum, Inc. Red Ribbon Lease 1 5 Oil & Gas 0402906814 27 29S 27E Fruitvale No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sunray Petroleum, Inc. Red Ribbon Lease 1 7 Oil & Gas 0402906816 27 29S 27E Fruitvale No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sunray Petroleum, Inc. Red Ribbon Lease 2 1 Oil & Gas 0402908185 27 29S 27E Fruitvale No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC 23CR-34 Oil & Gas N/A 34 28S 21E Belridge, South No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC 23TE-34 Oil & Gas N/A 34 28S 21E Belridge, South No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC 51TE-28 Oil & Gas N/A 28 28S 21E Belridge, South No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC 60TE-29 Oil & Gas N/A 29 28S 21E Belridge, South No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC 64TE-29 Oil & Gas N/A 29 28S 21E Belridge, South No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Anderson-Fitzgerald 7701i-26S Steamflood N/A 26 29S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Bankline et al BK5062-19 Steamflood N/A 19 26S 21E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills C LC2168A-13 Oil & Gas N/A 13 26S 20E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills C LC2216R1-13 Oil & Gas N/A 13 26S 20E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills Three LH2093-13 Oil & Gas N/A 13 26S 20E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills Two LT8124-19 Cyclic Steam N/A 19 26S 21E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills Two LT8125-19 Cyclic Steam N/A 19 26S 21E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills Two LT8150-19 Cyclic Steam N/A 19 26S 21E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills Two LT8174-19 Cyclic Steam N/A 19 26S 21E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - New Drill California Resources Production Corporation SECTION 25 2-2 Cyclic Steam N/A 25 28S 27E Kern Front No 
Central NOI - New Drill California Resources Production Corporation Section 25 3-1 Cyclic Steam N/A 25 28S 27E Kern Front No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2654W Steamflood N/A 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2656TO Observation N/A 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
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    District Notice Type Operator Well Designation Well Type API # Sec. Twp. Rng. Field Supplementary 
NOI 

Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2657W Steamflood N/A 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2852TO Observation N/A 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2950W Steamflood N/A 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2961W Steamflood N/A 07 30S 22E McKittrick No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 3044W Steamflood N/A 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 3147W Steamflood N/A 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 3149 Cyclic Steam N/A 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 3153 Cyclic Steam N/A 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 3258W Steamflood N/A 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 3363W Steamflood N/A 07 30S 22E Mckittrick No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 3655TO Observation N/A 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 3857W Steamflood N/A 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 3959 Cyclic Steam N/A 07 30S 22E Mckittrick No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 4058TO Observation N/A 07 30S 22E Mckittrick No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 6936W Steamflood N/A 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 7028W Steamflood N/A 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 7125 Cyclic Steam N/A 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 7636 Cyclic Steam N/A 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 7734W Steamflood N/A 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 7831 Cyclic Steam N/A 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 7837W Oil & Gas N/A 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. SP 68 4260W Steamflood N/A 07 30S 22E Mckittrick No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. SP 68 4660W Steamflood N/A 07 30S 22E Mckittrick No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. SP 68 4661 Cyclic Steam N/A 07 30S 22E Mckittrick No 
Central NOI - New Drill Crimson Resource Management Corp. Section 34 22-16 Cyclic Steam N/A 34 25S 20E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - New Drill Crimson Resource Management Corp. Section 34 22-18 Cyclic Steam N/A 34 25S 20E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - New Drill Crimson Resource Management Corp. Section 34 23-18 Cyclic Steam N/A 34 25S 20E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - New Drill Crimson Resource Management Corp. Section 34 24-18 Cyclic Steam N/A 34 25S 20E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - Rework Aera Energy LLC DTR 765ZU-33 Steamflood 403026867 33 28S 21E Belridge, South No 
Central NOI - Rework Aera Energy LLC DTR 772AU-33 Steamflood 403057044 33 28S 21E Belridge, South No 
Central NOI - Rework California Resources Elk Hills, LLC 638X-31G Oil & Gas 403044238 31 31S 24E Buena Vista No 
Central NOI - Rework California Resources Elk Hills, LLC 666-36B Oil & Gas 403046932 36 31S 23E Buena Vista No 
Central NOI - Rework California Resources Production Corporation Young Fee 15i Steamflood 403063359 23 28S 27E Kern Front No 
Central NOI - Rework California Resources Production Corporation Young Fee 17i Steamflood 403063360 23 28S 27E Kern Front No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Aera Energy LLC Lloyd 30 Oil & Gas 411104703 27 03N 23W Ventura No 
Northern NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation Calcagno 1-4 Dry Gas 407720705 33 01N 06E French Camp Gas No 
Northern NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation Henshaw 4-11 Dry Gas 401120770 11 15N 01W Sycamore Gas No 
Northern NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation Lathrop Unit B 5 Dry Gas 407700044 7 01S 06E Lathrop Gas No 
Northern NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation Wineman 1-22 Dry Gas 409521203 22 06N 02E Maine Prairie Gas No 
Northern NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation Yosuba 33-3 Dry Gas 410120758 33 14N 02E Tisdale Gas No 
Northern NOI - Abandon CalNRG Operating, LLC Torrey 60 Water Disposal 411104192 5 03N 18W Torrey Canyon No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Dudley 21B Steamflood 405322200 3 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Dudley 25A Observation 405320787 3 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Dudley 36B Oil & Gas 405322639 3 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Orradre 2611 Cyclic Steam 405322549 10 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Orradre D9-11 Oil & Gas 405321616 11 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Orradre N7-10 Oil & Gas 405322258 10 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Orradre P7-10 Steamflood 405321613 10 23S 10E San Ardo No 
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    District Notice Type Operator Well Designation Well Type API # Sec. Twp. Rng. Field Supplementary 
NOI 

Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) 134C Cyclic Steam 405322617 2 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) 212A Oil & Gas 405322636 3 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) 229 Oil & Gas 405300966 3 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) 2508 Oil & Gas 405322496 3 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) 272 Steamflood 405320162 3 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) 338 Observation 405320321 2 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) 357A Cyclic Steam 405322254 3 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) 401 Observation 405320646 3 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) 417A Cyclic Steam 405322622 3 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) 444A Multi-Purpose 405322349 2 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) 448A Cyclic Steam 405322082 2 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) 477 Multi-Purpose 405320814 2 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) 5373 Oil & Gas 405322312 3 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) 5396 Oil & Gas 405322316 3 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) 5427 Oil & Gas 405322313 2 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) 87A Steamflood 405322197 3 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) D9B Cyclic Steam 405322331 3 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) TO28 Observation 405322206 2 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) TO35 Observation 405322350 2 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) TO41 Observation 405322387 3 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Orradre 1547-12 Cyclic Steam N/A 12 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Orradre 1605-12 Cyclic Steam N/A 12 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Rework Ample Resources, Inc. Hidden 1 Injection 411104076 5 04N 18W Temescal No 
Northern NOI - Rework Ample Resources, Inc. Snow 5 Oil & Gas 411104083 4 04N 18W Temescal No 
Southern NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation State Prc 392 S-43A Waterflood 405902956 3 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 
Southern NOI - Abandon E & B Natural Resources Management Corporation ANGUS A-1 I Waterflood 405921476 2 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 
Southern NOI - Abandon E & B Natural Resources Management Corporation ANGUS B-16 I Waterflood 405921493 2 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 
Southern NOI - Abandon E & B Natural Resources Management Corporation ANGUS B-4 Oil & Gas 405921482 2 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 
Southern NOI - Abandon E & B Natural Resources Management Corporation ANGUS B-7 Oil & Gas 405921484 2 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 
Southern NOI - Abandon E & B Natural Resources Management Corporation ANGUS B-9 I Waterflood 405921486 2 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 
Southern NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Stocker 109 Oil & Gas 403726675 16 02S 14W Inglewood No 
Southern NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Stocker 768 Oil & Gas 403726423 16 02S 14W Inglewood No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 27 Oil & Gas 405907575 8 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon The Kingdom of Management Inc. Latimer 1 Oil & Gas 405902054 10 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 

Generation Date: March 30, 2026 13 of 15 



Permits Issued For Week #13 Ending Saturday, March 28th, 2026 
PermitNumber District Permit Type Operator Name Well Designation Well Type API # Sec. Twp. Rng. Field Name Supplementary 

Permits 

7055457 Central Abandon Crimson Resource Management Corp. Kern County Land Lease 31 
83B-1 Oil & Gas 0402916837 01 29S 26E Rosedale Ranch No 

7055461 Central Abandon Freedom Oil Company, LLC North Basin Energy 1 Oil & Gas 0402958858 01 26S 18E Welcome Valley No 
7055460 Central Abandon Freedom Oil Company, LLC Still-Mabury 5 Oil & Gas 0402936286 01 26S 18E Welcome Valley No 
7055456 Central Abandon Naftex Operating Company Racetrack 6-61 Cyclic Steam 0402977733 27 29S 29E Edison No 
7055454 Central Abandon Naftex Operating Company Racetrack 8-6 Oil & Gas 0402944729 27 29S 29E Edison No 
7055455 Central Abandon Naftex Operating Company Rowdett 3-1 Cyclic Steam 0402948004 27 29S 29E Edison No 
7055488 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC 15A M112 Cyclic Steam 0403035952 15 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
7055489 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC 15A M135 Cyclic Steam 0403057425 15 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
7055502 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Bremer 37-16 Cyclic Steam 0402952896 16 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
7055503 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Cherokee 13AC Oil & Gas 0402939882 14 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
7055500 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Ellis 116-9 Oil & Gas 0403001591 09 27S 21E Lost Hills No 
7055495 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Ellis 520-9 Oil & Gas 0403004610 09 27S 21E Lost Hills No 
7055508 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Ellis Two 149-10 Oil & Gas 0403004470 10 27S 21E Lost Hills No 
7055507 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Ellis Two 266-10 Oil & Gas 0403006008 10 27S 21E Lost Hills No 
7055497 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Ellis Two 536-10 Oil & Gas 0403002887 10 27S 21E Lost Hills No 
7055496 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Ellis Two 538-10 Oil & Gas 0403003136 10 27S 21E Lost Hills No 
7055498 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Ellis Two 541-10 Oil & Gas 0403002934 10 27S 21E Lost Hills No 
7055494 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC M&M 108 Oil & Gas 0402955655 15 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
7055501 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC M&M 168 Oil & Gas 0403019799 15 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
7055504 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC M&M 526 Oil & Gas 0403016972 15 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
7055493 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC M&M 54R Oil & Gas 0403021238 15 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
7055490 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC TO 1-19 Observation 0403027401 19 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 

7055468 Central New Drill Aera Energy LLC Anderson Fitzgerald 7408R-
26S Oil & Gas 0403070092 26 29S 21E Cymric No 

7055511 Central New Drill Aera Energy LLC Bankline et al BK4087R-19 Oil & Gas 0403070113 19 26S 21E Lost Hills No 
7055458 Central New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills C LC2214R-13 Oil & Gas 0403070088 13 26S 20E Lost Hills No 

7055512 Central New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills Three LH2140R1-
13 Oil & Gas 0403070114 13 26S 20E Lost Hills No 

7055510 Central New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills Three LH4084A-
13 Oil & Gas 0403070112 13 26S 20E Lost Hills No 

7055487 Central New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills Three LH4086A-
13 Cyclic Steam 0403070111 13 26S 20E Lost Hills No 

7055453 Central New Drill California Resources Production Corporation King 1024V Oil & Gas 0403070087 22 27S 28E Mount Poso No 
7055452 Central New Drill California Resources Production Corporation SECTION 14 USL 7-1 Cyclic Steam 0403070086 14 28S 27E Kern Front No 
7055451 Central New Drill California Resources Production Corporation SECTION 14 USL 7-2 Cyclic Steam 0403070085 14 28S 27E Kern Front No 
7055469 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2226T Cyclic Steam 0403070093 01 30S 21E Cymric No 
7055470 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2227T Cyclic Steam 0403070094 01 30S 21E Cymric No 
7055471 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2229TO Observation 0403070095 01 30S 21E Cymric No 
7055472 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2328TR Cyclic Steam 0403070096 01 30S 21E Cymric No 
7055473 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2329T Cyclic Steam 0403070097 01 30S 21E Cymric No 
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PermitNumber District Permit Type Operator Name Well Designation Well Type API # Sec. Twp. Rng. Field Name Supplementary 
Permits 

7055474 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2744 Cyclic Steam 0403070098 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
7055475 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2755 Cyclic Steam 0403070099 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
7055476 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2853 Cyclic Steam 0403070100 07 30S 22E Cymric No 

7055477 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2958 Cyclic Steam 0403070101 07 30S 22E Cymric No 

7055478 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 3044 Cyclic Steam 0403070102 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
7055479 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 3048 Cyclic Steam 0403070103 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
7055480 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 3151 Cyclic Steam 0403070104 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
7055481 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 3161 Cyclic Steam 0403070105 07 30S 22E McKittrick No 
7055482 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 3560 Cyclic Steam 0403070106 07 30S 22E McKittrick No 
7055483 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 6328 Cyclic Steam 0403070107 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
7055484 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 6930 Cyclic Steam 0403070108 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
7055485 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 7237 Cyclic Steam 0403070109 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
7055486 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 7341 Cyclic Steam 0403070110 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
7055466 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Sea Breeze 4551 Cyclic Steam 0403070090 06 30S 22E Cymric No 
7055467 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Sea Breeze 4653 Cyclic Steam 0403070091 06 30S 22E Cymric No 
7055465 Central New Drill Valley Resources, LLC Lillian 11X-10 Oil & Gas 0403070089 10 27S 19E Any Field - Central 

District No 
7055499 Central Rework Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills Govt. 108R Water Disposal 0403039732 18 26S 21E Lost Hills No 
7055492 Central Rework Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Keene 44 Cyclic Steam 0403020569 22 32S 23E Midway-Sunset No 
7055459 Northern Abandon California Resources Production Corporation OPI-McClure 1-5 Dry Gas 0410120192 05 14N 02E Tisdale Gas No 
7055506 Northern Abandon California Resources Production Corporation OPI-McGrath 1-31 Dry Gas 0410120193 31 15N 02E Tisdale Gas No 
7055509 Northern Abandon California Resources Production Corporation South Tisdale 1-33 Dry Gas 0410120343 33 14N 02E Tisdale Gas No 
7055505 Northern Sidetrack Aera Energy LLC Hambey 52-7 Oil & Gas 0405321135 07 23S 11E San Ardo No 
7055491 Southern Abandon Synergy Oil & Gas, LLC Bixby A 34 Oil & Gas 0403707007 03 05S 12W Seal Beach No 
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